PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2238

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on pages 992 and 993 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2238 is amended as follows:

- Page 1, line 1, after "districts" insert "and nonpublic schools"
- Page 1, line 7, after "districts" insert "and nonpublic schools"
- Page 1, line 8, after the period insert "The superintendent of public instruction may not spend the funds appropriated in this section for any other purpose and any funds remaining unspent at the end of the biennium must be canceled in accordance with provisions of section 54-44.1-11."
- Page 1, line 9, replace "In order to be eligible for a" with "A school district may be eligible for"
- Page 1, line 9, replace ", a" with "if the"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "shall set"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "aside" with "utilizes"
- Page 1, line 12, after "possible" insert "and provides in-kind or cash match for the reimbursement requested. A nonpublic school may be eligible for reimbursement under this section if the nonpublic school utilizes one high school class period in a required course of the school's choosing, for the purpose of providing instruction in cardiopulmonary resuscitation to as many students as possible and provides in-kind or cash match for the reimbursement requested. Total in-kind or cash match must equal or exceed twenty-five percent of the cost of the program during the first year of the biennium and fifty percent of the cost of the program during the second year of the biennium"
- Page 1, line 20, replace the second "the" with "each"
- Page 1, line 20, after "district" insert "and nonpublic school"
- Page 1, line 21, replace "and" with a comma
- Page 1, line 22, remove "by the district"
- Page 1, line 22, after "training" insert ", and evidence of appropriate in-kind or cash match"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "\$30" with "\$22.50 multiplied by the number of district students undergoing the training during the first year of the biennium and \$15"
- Page 2, line 5, after "training" insert "during the second year of the biennium, based on the number of hours and level of certification offered. A nonpublic school's reimbursement may not exceed the equivalent of \$22.50 multiplied by the number of the school's students undergoing the training during the first year of the biennium and \$15 multiplied by the number of the school's students undergoing the training during the second year of the biennium, based on the number of hours and level of certification offered"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "A school district" with "School districts and nonpublic schools"

Page 2, line 6, after "districts" insert "and nonpublic schools"

Page 2, line 9, after "districts" insert "and nonpublic schools"

Renumber accordingly